

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN RAJBATI, BURDWAN Registrar's Department

Phone: (0342)-2634975, Extn : 296 Email : registrar@buruniv.ac.in

No. R-S/N-1/94

9 - a 15

Date: 04-10-2024

NOTIFICATION

It is for information of all concerned that Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of this University has constituted a SWAYAM Advisory Committee as follows:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, BU (Chairman)
- 2. Dr. Anindya Bose, SPoC, NPTEL Local Chapter, BU (Deputy Coordinator)
- 3. The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, BU
- 4. The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, Law etc., BU 5. The Registrar, BU
- 6. The Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, BU
- 7. The Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, Law etc., BU 8. The Sr. Secretary, UG Council, BU
- 9. Dr. Arijit Chatterjee, Joint Director, LLL, BU
- 10. The Deputy Controller of Examinations, BU
- 11.Dr. Chandan Adhikary, Department of Education, BU
- 12.Dr. Parthajit Roy, Department of Computer Science, BU
- 13. Prof. Arijit Ghoshal, Department of Mathematics, BU (Coordinator & Nodal

The above committee has been constituted in pursuance of the letter (D.O.F.No.1-8/2017(SWAYAM) dated 27th August, 2024) issued by the Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi 110002.

> By order of the Vice Chancellor Sd/-(S K Chowdhury) REGISTRAR

No. R-S/N-1/94/1 (070)

Date: 04-10-2024

Copy forwarded for information to

- 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New 2. The Dean, F. C. for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, etc., B.U.
- 3. The Dean, F. C. for P.G. Studies in Science, B.U.
- 4. All Heads of the teaching Departments, B.U.
- 5. All Officers of the University of Burdwan
- 6. Principals of all affiliated colleges under The University of Burdwan.
- 7. The System Engineer, with a request to place this notification on the University

